

Administrative Number: 3-11

Responsible Office: Academic Affairs

Responsible Officer: Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs

Policy on: IFO Professional Improvement Funds

Purpose:

The purpose of this policy is to describe the awarding of Inter Faculty Organization (IFO) Professional Improvement Funds (PIF) to eligible Winona State University (WSU) faculty members.

Policy:

The President awards IFO Professional Improvement Funds to eligible WSU faculty members using an application process and aligned with criteria established in the IFO Master Agreement.

President's Signature:	Date:
Responsible Officer's Signature:	Date:

Definitions:

a. Professional Improvement Funds: Monetary support used for improving professional competence

Subsequent Procedures:

Distribution of IFO Professional Improvement Funds Procedure 3-11a

Related Documents

- a. IFO Master Agreement, Article 19, Section A
- b. IFO Master Agreement, Article 22, Section B

Policy History

Date of Adoption: Click or tap to enter a date.

Date of Implementation: Click or tap to enter a date.

Date and Subject of Revisions:

Date and Reason goes Here